

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Ltd.
GE Plaza, Airport Road, Yerawada, Pune - 411006
POLICY SCHEDULE

Policy issuing office and Correspondence address for communication by policyholder for claim, service request, notice, summons, etc. :

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD, 3RD Floor, Sumangal Business Court, Plot No.39, Yeolekar Mala, Near Shraddha Petrol Pump, Beside 3M Car Mall, NASHIK-422005 Phone No :0253-2200518 / 0253-2200542/2200543

Policy No.	OG-19-2003-9902-00000098		
Product	Group Personal Accident		
Period of Insurance	From 00:01:00 20-MAR-19 To 19-MAR-20 Midnight	Policy Issued On	30-MAR-19
Co-Insurance Details	Own Share: 100%		
Insured Name	R.C.PATEL INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL & RESEARCH		
Insured Address	AP HARWAND NAKA SHIRPUR, , PO Area - SHIRPUR, , SHIRPUR, MAHARASHTRA - 425405		
Bank Details :	No Details	No Details	
GSTIN / UIN	NA	STATE CODE/NAME	27 - Maharashtra

Description	Sum Insured (Rs)
163 MEMBERS COVERED FOR SUM INSURED Rs. 3,00,000/- EACH, AS PER THE LIST ATTACHED	4,89,00,000.00

Additional** Loading @	0 %
Additional Discount@	0 %
Base Premium	27,596.00
Special Discount	0
Net Premium	27,596.00
Terrorism** Surcharge	0
Stamp Duty	
State GST (9%)	2,484.00
Central GST (9%)	2,484.00
Final Premium	32,564.00

*** All Premium figures are in Rupee.

Scope of Cover	As per the policy wording attached.
Risk Covered	Named Group Personal Accident Policy Risk Class - I, Coverage - Wider
Special Perils	Hospitalisation coverage 40% of claim amount or Actual bills whichever is less (Maximum Rs. 120000/-)
Special Exclusions	As Per Group Personal Accident Policy Wording Attached.
Subject to Clauses	As Per Group Personal Accident Policy Wording Attached.
Warranties	Wider cover : Death+Permanent Total Disablement+Permanent Partial Disablement. CEB: Children Education Bonus paid is maximum Rs.5,000/- per child for maximum 2 children below age of 19 years,applicable in the event of an admissible accidental death claim. Sum Insured to commensurate withsalaries. Permanent Total Disability 125% of the Sum Insured is payable,subject to policy conditions. AccidentalDeath 100% of Sum insured.
Special Conditions	1. Wider sum insured maximum 60 times of monthly income or whichever less and actual SI opted by member. 2. Sum Insured to commensurate with salaries. 3. Age Limit ----- 18 years to 65 years.(Coverage is only under the given age limits).
Comments	Nominee :- R. C. Patel Institute of Pharmaceutical Education & Research, Shirpur, Dhule.
Bank RM Employee Code :	Y

Agency Code BAG10006234	Channel Name : ML
Agency Name : Sancheti Shobha	
Contact No : 9422286525/9422286525	
Email - swapnil.sancheti@gmail.com	

Premium Collection Details [Receipt No/Collection No/Amount] 2003-00503952 / 111572635 / Rs. 32563 ,

*** If Premium paid through Cheque, the Policy is void ab-initio in case of dishonour of Cheque

*** This policy is subject to the standard policy wordings, warranties and conditions applicable for this product in addition to any specific warranty or condition attached

For & On Behalf of Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Ltd.

Stamp
Duty Rs.
15



Authorized Signatory

Printed , Signed and Executed at Pune

Consolidated Stamp Duty of Rs.15/- paid towards Insurance Stamps vide Challan No.

MH010399115201819M Defaced No. 0005908060201819 Order No. CSD/306/2019/226/19 order dated

18-Jan-2019 defaced dated 17-JAN-19 timing 11:19:37 of General Stamp Office,Mumbai,India.

BAGIC GST No : 27AABCB5730G1ZX | Principal Location : GE Plaza, Airport Road, Yerwada, Pune - 411006 PH:66026666 | Services Accounting Code : 997133 - Accident and health insurance services. No reverse charge is payable on these services. | Invoice No. : 116125121/1

In case of any claim, please contact our 24 Hour Call centre at 1800-22-5858, 1800-102-5858 (Toll Free) / 91-020-30305858 (chargeable, add area code before this number in case of mobile call) or email us at 'Bagichelp@bajajallianz.co.in'.

111572635/-/10006234/-/-

Prefix your area code if you are calling from a Mobile Device.

A Company incorporated under Indian Companies Act, 1956 and licensed by Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India [IRDA] vide Reg No.113, Corporate Identification Number U66010PN2000PLC015329.

Generated by Silent_Printing

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD, 3RD Floor, Sumangal Business Court, Plot No.39,
Yeolekar Mala, Near Shraddha Petrol Pump, Beside 3M Car Mall, NASHIK - 422005
Contact No: Contact No: 0253-2200518 / 0253-2200542/2200543; Fax No: 0253-2200544

Receipt Number	2003-00503952
Receipt Date	25/03/2019
Business Channel	ML

Instrument Type	Instrument No.	Instrument Date	Bank Name	Branch Name	Amount
Cheque	000141	20/03/2019	HDFC BANK	AGRA ROAD,SHIRPUR	32,600



Regd.Office: GE Plaza,Airport Road, Yerwada, Pune - 411006